T-core integrated molding
承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客 户 名 称：
Customer Name：
客 户 料 号 :
Customer P/N:
产 品 名 称：

Series L G W T A B C
322512 3 .2±0.2 0.9±0.2 2 .5±0.2 1.20Max. 3 .25 0.90 2.55
- PIM322512-eries
第 4 页 共 8 页
Electrical characteristics
● PIM322512 TYPE：
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ )
Heat rating current
Irms( A)
Saturation current
Isat( A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
PIM322512-R10MT 0.10 5.2 7.0 12.0 11.0 18.0 16.5
PIM322512-R22MT 0.22 6.6 10 9.2 8.7 11.5 11
PIM322512-R24MT 0.24 7.0 12 9.0 8.5 11 10.5
PIM322512-R33MT 0.33 9.0 14 8.4 8 . 1 10 9 .5
PIM322512-R47MT 0.47 14 19 7 .5 7.2 8.6 8.2
PIM322512-R68MT 0.68 18 23 7.3 6.8 8.1 7.7
PIM322512-1R0MT 1.0 26 30 5.3 4.8 6.6 5.8
PIM322512-1R5MT 1.5 37 44 4.7 4.3 5.1 4.7
PIM322512-2R2MT 2.2 58 70 3.6 3.0 4.6 4.2
PIM322512-3R3MT 3.3 75 95 2.9 2.5 3.7 3.2
PIM322512-4R7MT 4.7 115 135 2.3 2.0 2.9 2.6
PIM322512-6R8MT 6.8 177 210 2.1 1.9 2.8 2.4
PIM322512-100MT 10.0 210 230 2.2 1.8 2.3 1.9
●Test remarks
1、All test data is referenced to 25 ℃ ambient.
2、Test Condition:1MHz, 1.0Vrms.
3、Irms:DC current (A) that will cause an approximate △T of 40 ℃ .